

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 21354 of 2014

=====

SUDEEP KUNHIKRISHNAN KRISHNA....Applicant(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR NIKHIL S KARIEL, ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR A.N. SHAH APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.J.DESAI

Date : 07/01/2015

ORAL ORDER

NOTICE returnable on 28.01.2015. Mr. A.N. Shah, learned APP, waives service of Notice on behalf of respondent No.1 – State.

(A.J.DESAI, J.)

pnnair