

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 21354 of 2014

=====

SUDEEP KUNHIKRISHNAN KRISHNA....Applicant(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR NIKHIL S KARIEL, ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1

NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.J.DESAI**

Date : 28/01/2015

ORAL ORDER

Issue **Fresh Notice** to respondent no.2 returnable on 19.02.2015.

Direct service through concerned Police Station is permitted.

The respondent no.2 shall be served through Speed Post at the
cost of the applicant.

(A.J.DESAI, J.)

niru*