

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 21354 of 2014

=====

SUDEEP KUNHIKRISHNAN KRISHNA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

A R ROCKEY(7592) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR. HARDEEP L MAHIDA(7112) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR MM TIRMIZI(1117) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
YUVRAJ BHRAMBHATT APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE P. M. RAVAL

Date : 03/09/2026

ORAL ORDER

1. When the matter is called out, learned Advocate Mr. A. R. Rocky for the Applicant is present. However, learned Advocate Mr. M. M. Tirmizi for Respondent No. 2 has filed a Leave Note.
2. In view of the above, as a last opportunity, stand over to 10.09.2026.
3. It is made clear that, since the matter is of the year 2014, no further Sick Note/Leave Note shall be entertained on any pretext, and in absence of learned Advocates appearing for either side, the matter shall proceed further on its merits.

MMP

(P. M. RAVAL, J)